
MAY 30, 2017 02:49 PM

TIP NO 2:00 PM 1 /  5 001

POLK

17BP.14.R.142

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND CULVERT

BRIDGE NO. 189 OVER GADD CREEK ON SR 1151 (GREEN RIVER COVE ROAD)

APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

RUTHERFORDTON,  NC

MILLER ENGINEERING COMPANY,
INC

GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY
LLC

MARION,  NC ROBBINSVILLE,  NC

DN00122MAY 30 2017

0.111 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 22000.00 22000.00  28400.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 8700.00 8787.00  10000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 100.00 100.00 1000.00 1000.00 1.00  1.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0036000000-E 225  50 CY  6.00 300.00 6.00 300.00 18.00  900.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 66000.00 46950.00  97000.00GRADING

0006 0195000000-E 265  50 CY  25.00 1250.00 25.00 1250.00 70.00  3500.00SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL

0007 0196000000-E 270  50 SY  2.00 100.00 2.00 100.00 1.40  70.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0199000000-E SP   630 SF  50.00 31500.00 80.00 50400.00 65.00  40950.00TEMPORARY SHORING

0009 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 25.00 250.00 25.00 250.00 45.00  450.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0010 0320000000-E 300  20 SY  2.00 40.00 2.00 40.00 5.00  100.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0011 0372000000-E 310  60 LF  58.00 3480.00 58.00 3480.00 48.00  2880.0018" RC PIPE CULV III

0012 0995000000-E 340  41 LF  10.00 410.00 10.00 410.00 5.00  205.00PIPE REMOVAL

0013 1099700000-E 505  50 TON 20.00 1000.00 20.00 1000.00 45.00  2250.00CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0014 1220000000-E 545  70 TON 20.00 1400.00 20.00 1400.00 45.00  3150.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0015 1489000000-E 610  180 TON 118.00 21240.00 133.27 23988.60 145.00  26100.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0016 1519000000-E 610  250 TON 105.00 26250.00 131.30 32825.00 145.00  36250.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0017 1575000000-E 620  23 TON 505.00 11615.00 444.40 10221.20 510.00  11730.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0018 3030000000-E 862  150 LF  25.00 3750.00 25.25 3787.50 28.00  4200.00STL BM GUARDRAIL

0019 3150000000-N 862  5 EA  13.00 65.00 13.13 65.65 15.00  75.00ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS

0020 3165000000-N SP   4 EA  2100.00 8400.00 2121.00 8484.00 2400.00  9600.00GR ANCHOR TYPE **********
(TYPE 350 TL-2)

0021 3380000000-E 862 81.3 LF  15.00 1219.50 15.15 1231.70 18.00  1463.40TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL

0022 3387000000-N 862  2 EA  1400.00 2800.00 1414.00 2828.00 1700.00  3400.00TEMP GDRL ANCH UNITS ******
(TYPE 350 TL-2)

0023 3649000000-E 876  2 TON 100.00 200.00 50.00 100.00 46.00  92.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0024 3656000000-E 876  7 SY  2.00 14.00 2.00 14.00 4.00  28.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0025 4400000000-E 1110  192 SF  12.00 2304.00 12.12 2327.04 8.00  1536.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0026 4410000000-E 1110  20 SF  10.00 200.00 7.07 141.40 7.00  140.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0027 4430000000-N 1130  26 EA  50.00 1300.00 40.00 1040.00 30.00  780.00DRUMS

0028 4445000000-E 1145  32 LF  30.00 960.00 24.00 768.00 30.00  960.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0029 4810000000-E 1205  4,680 LF  0.90 4212.00 0.33 1544.40 1.05  4914.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0030 4835000000-E 1205  20 LF  5.75 115.00 1.94 38.80 10.00  200.00PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0031 4870000000-E 1205  20 LF  20.00 400.00 6.06 121.20 25.00  500.00LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE

0032 6000000000-E 1605  530 LF  4.00 2120.00 4.00 2120.00 4.00  2120.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0033 6009000000-E 1610  65 TON 50.00 3250.00 50.00 3250.00 45.00  2925.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0034 6012000000-E 1610  65 TON 25.00 1625.00 25.00 1625.00 45.00  2925.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0035 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 2000.00 1000.00 2000.00 1000.00 500.00  250.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0036 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  5.00 500.00 5.00 500.00 10.00  1000.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0037 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 600.00 300.00 600.00 300.00 500.00  250.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0038 6024000000-E 1622  100 LF  6.00 600.00 6.00 600.00 18.00  1800.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0039 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  3.00 600.00 3.00 600.00 4.00  800.00SAFETY FENCE

0040 6030000000-E 1630  90 CY  6.00 540.00 6.00 540.00 10.00  900.00SILT EXCAVATION



MAY 30, 2017 02:49 PM

TIP NO 2:00 PM 2 /  5 001

POLK

17BP.14.R.142

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND CULVERT

BRIDGE NO. 189 OVER GADD CREEK ON SR 1151 (GREEN RIVER COVE ROAD)

APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

RUTHERFORDTON,  NC

MILLER ENGINEERING COMPANY,
INC

GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY
LLC

MARION,  NC ROBBINSVILLE,  NC

DN00122MAY 30 2017

0.111 MI

0041 6036000000-E 1631  1,060 SY  2.00 2120.00 2.00 2120.00 3.50  3710.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0042 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  7.00 700.00 7.00 700.00 4.00  400.00COIR FIBER MAT

0043 6042000000-E 1632  65 LF  5.00 325.00 5.00 325.00 6.00  390.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0044 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  500.00 1000.00 1000.00 2000.00 1200.00  2400.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0045 6071010000-E SP   90 LF  12.00 1080.00 12.00 1080.00 6.00  540.00WATTLE

0046 6071020000-E SP   10 LB  10.00 100.00 10.00 100.00 10.00  100.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0047 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 6000.00 3000.00 6000.00 3000.00 10000.00  5000.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0048 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  5.00 250.00 5.00 250.00 10.00  500.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0049 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 600.00 150.00 600.00 150.00 500.00  125.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0050 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  5.00 250.00 5.00 250.00 10.00  500.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0051 6108000000-E 1665 0.5 TON 600.00 300.00 600.00 300.00 500.00  250.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0052 6111000000-E SP   285 LF  30.00 8550.00 80.00 22800.00 60.00  17100.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE

0053 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  600.00 4200.00 600.00 4200.00 1.00  7.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0054 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  1000.00 1000.00 800.00 800.00 1500.00  1500.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)
(ONSITE CONRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)

0063 4465000000-N 1160  2 EA  4500.00 9000.00 4545.00 9090.00 6500.00  13000.00TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS

0064 4470000000-N 1160  1 EA  1500.00 1500.00 1515.00 1515.00 1800.00  1800.00RESET CRASH CUSHION

0065 4485000000-E 1170  110 LF  48.00 5280.00 48.50 5335.00 45.00  4950.00PORT CONC BARRIER

0066 4600000000-N SP   1 EA  18000.00 18000.00 21000.00 21000.00 25000.00  25000.00GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA)
(PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, PRE-TIMED; 2
HEAD)

CULVERT ITEMS

0055 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 25000.00 15000.00  6000.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(STA 13+47.70)

0056 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 30000.00 18000.00  35000.00CULV EXCAV @ ************
(STA 13+47.70)

0057 8133000000-E 414  65 TON 100.00 6500.00 45.00 2925.00 50.00  3250.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV

0058 8196000000-E 420 127.3 CY  760.00 96748.00 1000.00 127300.00 860.00  109478.00CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)

0059 8245000000-E 425  17,111 LB  1.20 20533.20 1.66 28404.26 1.25  21388.75REINF STEEL (CULVERT)

0060 8608000000-E 876  127 TON 75.00 9525.00 85.00 10795.00 67.00  8509.00RIP RAP II (2'-0")

0061 8818000000-E SP   72 TON 30.00 2160.00 100.00 7200.00 35.00  2520.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON)
(CHANNEL SUBSTRATE MATERIAL)

0062 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 1000.00 1500.00  500.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)
(ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT)

 

    TOTAL 480380.70 TOTAL 523567.75 TOTAL  568712.15CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 288914.50 SUB-TOTAL 312443.49 SUB-TOTAL  382066.40ROADWAY ITEMS

    SUB-TOTAL 191466.20 SUB-TOTAL 211124.26 SUB-TOTAL  186645.75CULVERT ITEMS



MAY 30, 2017 02:49 PM

TIP NO 2:00 PM 3 /  5 001

POLK

17BP.14.R.142

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND CULVERT

BRIDGE NO. 189 OVER GADD CREEK ON SR 1151 (GREEN RIVER COVE ROAD)

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC

CATAWBA,  NC   

DN00122MAY 30 2017

0.111 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 30000.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 15000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 500.00 500.00   SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

0004 0036000000-E 225  50 CY  20.00 1000.00   UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0005 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 115000.00   GRADING

0006 0195000000-E 265  50 CY  30.00 1500.00   SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL

0007 0196000000-E 270  50 SY  3.00 150.00   GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION

0008 0199000000-E SP   630 SF  100.00 63000.00   TEMPORARY SHORING

0009 0318000000-E 300  10 TON 43.00 430.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0010 0320000000-E 300  20 SY  3.00 60.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0011 0372000000-E 310  60 LF  55.00 3300.00   18" RC PIPE CULV III

0012 0995000000-E 340  41 LF  12.00 492.00   PIPE REMOVAL

0013 1099700000-E 505  50 TON 35.00 1750.00   CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION

0014 1220000000-E 545  70 TON 35.00 2450.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0015 1489000000-E 610  180 TON 118.00 21240.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0016 1519000000-E 610  250 TON 105.00 26250.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0017 1575000000-E 620  23 TON 505.00 11615.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0018 3030000000-E 862  150 LF  25.00 3750.00   STL BM GUARDRAIL

0019 3150000000-N 862  5 EA  13.00 65.00   ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS

0020 3165000000-N SP   4 EA  2100.00 8400.00   GR ANCHOR TYPE **********
(TYPE 350 TL-2)

0021 3380000000-E 862 81.3 LF  15.00 1219.50   TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL

0022 3387000000-N 862  2 EA  1400.00 2800.00   TEMP GDRL ANCH UNITS ******
(TYPE 350 TL-2)

0023 3649000000-E 876  2 TON 50.00 100.00   RIP RAP, CLASS B

0024 3656000000-E 876  7 SY  10.00 70.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0025 4400000000-E 1110  192 SF  12.00 2304.00   WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0026 4410000000-E 1110  20 SF  10.00 200.00   WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0027 4430000000-N 1130  26 EA  45.00 1170.00   DRUMS

0028 4445000000-E 1145  32 LF  25.00 800.00   BARRICADES (TYPE III)

0029 4810000000-E 1205  4,680 LF  0.90 4212.00   PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0030 4835000000-E 1205  20 LF  5.75 115.00   PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"

0031 4870000000-E 1205  20 LF  20.00 400.00   LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE

0032 6000000000-E 1605  530 LF  4.00 2120.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0033 6009000000-E 1610  65 TON 50.00 3250.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0034 6012000000-E 1610  65 TON 43.00 2795.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0035 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 1200.00 600.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0036 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  5.00 500.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0037 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1500.00 750.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0038 6024000000-E 1622  100 LF  5.00 500.00   TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

0039 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  4.00 800.00   SAFETY FENCE

0040 6030000000-E 1630  90 CY  17.00 1530.00   SILT EXCAVATION



MAY 30, 2017 02:49 PM
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BRIDGE NO. 189 OVER GADD CREEK ON SR 1151 (GREEN RIVER COVE ROAD)

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC

CATAWBA,  NC   

DN00122MAY 30 2017

0.111 MI

0041 6036000000-E 1631  1,060 SY  1.95 2067.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0042 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  4.00 400.00   COIR FIBER MAT

0043 6042000000-E 1632  65 LF  10.00 650.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0044 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  375.00 750.00   SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0045 6071010000-E SP   90 LF  25.50 2295.00   WATTLE

0046 6071020000-E SP   10 LB  10.00 100.00   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0047 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 2000.00 1000.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0048 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  7.00 350.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0049 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1800.00 450.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0050 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  3.00 150.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0051 6108000000-E 1665 0.5 TON 1500.00 750.00   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0052 6111000000-E SP   285 LF  25.00 7125.00   IMPERVIOUS DIKE

0053 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  400.00 2800.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0054 6132000000-N SP   1 EA  800.00 800.00   GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)
(ONSITE CONRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE)

0063 4465000000-N 1160  2 EA  4500.00 9000.00   TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS

0064 4470000000-N 1160  1 EA  1500.00 1500.00   RESET CRASH CUSHION

0065 4485000000-E 1170  110 LF  48.00 5280.00   PORT CONC BARRIER

0066 4600000000-N SP   1 EA  24000.00 24000.00   GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA)
(PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, PRE-TIMED; 2
HEAD)

CULVERT ITEMS

0055 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 15000.00   REMV EXIST STR **********
(STA 13+47.70)

0056 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 88000.00   CULV EXCAV @ ************
(STA 13+47.70)

0057 8133000000-E 414  65 TON 50.00 3250.00   FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV

0058 8196000000-E 420 127.3 CY  625.00 79562.50   CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)

0059 8245000000-E 425  17,111 LB  1.00 17111.00   REINF STEEL (CULVERT)

0060 8608000000-E 876  127 TON 43.00 5461.00   RIP RAP II (2'-0")

0061 8818000000-E SP   72 TON 160.00 11520.00   GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON)
(CHANNEL SUBSTRATE MATERIAL)

0062 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 5000.00   GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)
(ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT)

 

    TOTAL 616559.00   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 391654.50   ROADWAY ITEMS

    SUB-TOTAL 224904.50   CULVERT ITEMS
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FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND CULVERT

BRIDGE NO. 189 OVER GADD CREEK ON SR 1151 (GREEN RIVER COVE ROAD)

   

DN00122MAY 30 2017

0.111 MI

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  480380.70   APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

     2  523567.75   MILLER ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC

     3  568712.15   GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC

     4  616559.00   MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC


